Florida College System Facts-at-a-Glance

Source: FCS 2019 Factbook, Florida Department of Education

General Information

e Colleges 28

e Campuses 70

e Sites 179

e Campus Buildings 2,171

e Acres of Land 13,485

e Capital Assets $8.8 billion

Employees in Florida's colleges (2019)

e Employees 46,329
e Faculty Members Total 21,409
e Full-time 6,175

e Part-time 15,234

Funding for Florida's colleges, 2020-21

e General Revenue $1,076,168,013
e Lottery Funding $168,247,219
e Student Fees $750,000,000 (estimated)

FTE and Headcount Enrollment

e Total FTE all programs (FTE 1A 2019-20) 320,366 FTE students
e Estimated Headcount (2018) 720,000 students (full and part-time)

Student Profile (Fall 2018 College Credit Students)

e Full-time students 35%

e Part-time students 65%

e Average part-time student age 26 years

e Average full-time student age 19

e Gender 60% female
e Minority enrollment 58%
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2018 Headcount Enrollment by Program (students may enroll in more than one program)

Baccalaureate Degree (BS)
Associate in Arts Degree (AA)
Associate in Science Degree (AS)
College Credit Certificates (CCC)
College and Vocational Preparatory
Adult Education and Basic Secondary
Continuing Workforce Education
Life-Long Learning

Recreation and Leisure

Educator Preparation Institute (EPI)
Certificate of Professional Prep
Apprenticeship

Performance and Completion (2018)?

Total Degrees/Certificates Annually Awarded
Baccalaureate Degree

AA Degrees

AS Degrees (majority enter the workplace)
Vocational & College Credit Certificates
Educator Preparation Institutes (EPIs)
Certificate of Professional Prep
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42,268
325,349
101,442
36,413
57,603
28,254
57,090
1,162
31,533
1,408
139
2,826

115,908
7,491
57,779
14,652
35,249
666
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